

North Carolina Department of Transportation
CONTRACT BID SUMMARY

Bid Opening: Oct. 23, 2014 Time: 2:00pm

Contract No: DC00091 Pender Resurfacing.

Description: _____

CONTRACTOR

AMOUNT BID

② Barnhill Contracting Co

\$ 1,092,182.50

① ST Wooten Corp

\$ 1,012,391.82

TOTAL BIDS RECEIVED: 2

Bids opened by: Lloyd B. Roydl

Title: DPE

Witness: Jodie Murphy

Title: Off Asst

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
CONTRACT RESURFACING

NC 53 FROM US 117 TO I-40 & NC 210 FROM NC 50 TO ONSLOW CO. LINE

S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION
WILSON, NC

BARNHILL CONTRACTING
COMPANY
ROCKY MOUNT, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

Item No	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
0001	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		45000.00	45000.00
0002	BORROW EXCAVATION	289 CY	21.46	8201.94	24.50
0003	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	100 TON	82.13	8213.00	55.00
0004	SP SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	3.14 SMI	2792.54	8768.58	2785.00
0005	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1 1/2" MILLING	39,590 SY	1.99	78784.10	2.10
0006	INCIDENTAL MILLING	2,260 SY	6.74	15232.40	9.25
0007	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	7,533 TON	57.00	429381.00	59.90
0008	SP ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B LEVEL	200 TON	75.00	15000.00	106.25
0009	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	452 TON	525.00	237300.00	590.00
0010	SP PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	100 TON	151.70	15170.00	155.00
0011	SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT (MILL)	150 TON	151.70	22755.00	155.00
0012	ADJ DROP INLETS	4 EA	350.00	1400.00	525.00
0013	ADJ MANHOLES	2 EA	600.00	1200.00	525.00
0014	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	6 EA	600.00	3600.00	525.00
0015	SP WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	400 SF	8.09	3236.00	8.45
0016	SP TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL	Lump Sum		13000.00	25685.00
0017	SP LAW ENFORCEMENT	40 HR	55.00	2200.00	2089.60
0018	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4*90	36,440 LF	0.42	15304.80	0.42
0019	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4*120	45,000 LF	0.59	26550.00	0.59
0020	THERMO PVT MKG LINE 8*120 MILS	800 LF	3.00	2400.00	3.00
0021	THERMO PVT MKG LINE 120 MILS	175 LF	15.00	2625.00	15.00
0022	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	62 EA	150.00	9300.00	150.00
0023	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	81,440 LF	0.10	8144.00	0.10
0024	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"	800 LF	1.00	800.00	1.00
0025	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	175 LF	7.00	1225.00	7.00
0026	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	62 EA	35.00	2170.00	35.00
0027	SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	438 EA	37.50	16425.00	37.50
0028	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	160 LF	4.00	640.00	3.00
0029	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	40 TON	72.42	2896.80	86.00
0030	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	40 TON	60.98	2439.20	73.00
0031	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.76 ACR	1200.00	912.00	800.00
0032	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	150 LB	4.00	600.00	5.00
0033	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5 TON	1500.00	750.00	1000.00
0034	MATting FOR EROS CONTROL	20 SY	3.00	60.00	6.00
0035	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	80 LF	6.00	480.00	6.00
0036	SP WATTLE	30 LF	10.00	300.00	9.00
0037	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.76 ACR	3200.00	2432.00	2000.00
0038	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	1,400 LF	6.50	9100.00	8.00
0039	LEAD-IN CABLE(*****) LEAD-IN CABLE (14-2)	200 LF	1.98	396.00	0.85

OCT 24, 2014 07:20 AM

TIP NO

PENDER

3CR.10711.165

2:00 PM 2 / 2 001

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

CONTRACT RESURFACING

OCT 23 2014 DC00091

3,400 MI

NC 53 FROM US 117 TO I-40 & NC 210 FROM NC 50 TO ONSLOW CO. LINE

CONTRACT TOTAL

TOTAL 1012391.82 TOTAL 1092182.50

ROADWAY ITEMS

SUB-TOTAL 1012391.82 SUB-TOTAL 1092182.50

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

1 S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION

1012391.82

2 BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY

1092182.50

DC00091

**NC Department of Transportation
Engineer's Estimate**

Date:	10/23/2014
Contract #:	DC00091
TIP #:	
WBS Element #:	3CR.10711.165
Division #:	3
County:	Pender
Description:	Resurfacing

Line #	Item #	Section #	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Bid Amount
1	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$50,759.00	\$50,759.00
2	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	289.00	CY	\$10.00	\$2,890.00
3	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	100.00	TONS	\$55.00	\$5,500.00
4	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	3.14	SMI	\$2,500.00	\$7,850.00
5	1297000000-E	607	1 1/2" MILLING	39,590.00	SY	\$1.90	\$75,221.00
6	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	2,260.00	SY	\$9.00	\$20,340.00
7	1519000000-E	610	SURFACE COURSE, S9.5B	7,533.00	TONS	\$60.00	\$451,980.00
8	1520000000-E	SP	LEVELING COURSE, S9.5B	200.00	TONS	\$100.00	\$20,000.00
9	1575000000-E	620	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	452.00	TON	\$630.00	\$284,760.00
10	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	100.00	TON	\$175.00	\$17,500.00
11	1880000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT (MILL)	150.00	TON	\$125.00	\$18,750.00
12	2815000000-N	858	ADJUSTMENT OF DROP INLET	4.00	EA	\$515.00	\$2,060.00
13	2830000000-N	858	ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES	2.00	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
14	2845000000-N	858	ADJUSTMENT OF METER OR VALVE BOX	6.00	EA	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
15	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADVANCE/GENERAL WARNING SIGNING	400.00	SF	\$11.00	\$4,400.00
16	4457000000-N	SP	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
17	4510000000-N	SP	LAW ENFORCEMENT	40.00	HR	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
18	4685000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	36,440.00	LF	\$0.60	\$21,864.00
19	4686000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 120 MILS)	45,000.00	LF	\$0.65	\$29,250.00
20	4697000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8", 120 MILS)	800.00	LF	\$2.10	\$1,680.00
21	4710000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 120 MILS)	175.00	LF	\$6.00	\$1,050.00
22	4725000000-E	1205	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (90 MILS)	62.00	EA	\$100.00	\$6,200.00
23	4905000000-N	1253	SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKERS	438.00	EA	\$25.00	\$10,950.00
24	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	160.00	LF	\$2.50	\$400.00
25	6009000000-E	1610	STONE FOR EC CLASS B	40.00	TON	\$55.00	\$2,200.00
26	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	40.00	TON	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
27	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	20.00	SY	\$7.00	\$140.00
28	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	80.00	LF	\$5.00	\$400.00
29	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	30.00	LF	\$10.00	\$300.00
30	6084000000-E	1660	SEED & MULCHING	0.76	AC	\$1,500.00	\$1,140.00
31	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	80.00	LB	\$5.00	\$400.00
32	6093000000-E	1661	FERTILIZER FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.40	TON	\$750.00	\$300.00
33	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	1,400.00	LF	\$4.80	\$6,720.00
34	7456000000-E	1726	LEAD-IN CABLE (14-2)	200.00	LF	\$1.20	\$240.00
						Subtotal:	\$ 1,065,944.00
						Engineering:	\$ 159,891.60
						Total Estimate:	\$ 1,225,835.60